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   KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of RANGE FOREST OFFICER - DIRECT on Rs. 55200
– 115300/- in KERALA FOREST & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission
and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 28.03.2026.

Ranked List for the post of RANGE FOREST OFFICER - DIRECT on Rs. 55200 – 115300/- in
KERALA FOREST & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

DOBRank Test TotalWtgName Int Commy RemarksSl.
No.

RANKED LIST

1 294.50 30.00 336.50 M-MAPPILA30/05/1995 NCCHENNA H 12.080

2 284.75 30.00 327.75 09/04/1992 NCCATHIRA JAMES 13.047

3 282.00 30.00 325.00 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA

NAIR

26/06/1995 NCCANJALI K S 13.02

4 280.25 30.00 323.25 V-VISWAKARMA15/02/1992 NCCAMMU P C 13.016

5 299.00 312.00 23/09/1992AKHILRAJ T M 13.070

6 268.25 30.00 311.25 EWS22/05/1997 NCCJESSLIN JOSEPH 13.017

7 261.75 30.00 304.75 M-MAPPILA31/03/1998 NCCMUHAMMED AJSAL K K 13.09

8 261.50 30.00 304.50 07/01/1998 NCCPRIYA TITUS 13.026

9 261.00 30.00 304.00 M-MUSLIM28/03/1995 NCCSHIFIN S RAVUTHER 13.020

10 259.25 30.00 302.25 08/08/1997 NCCBHARATH M R 13.063

11 253.25 30.00 294.25 SIUC NADAR20/03/1998 NCCANAGHA JOSE 11.015

12 279.75 292.75 OBC-SALIYAS22/08/1999NIKHIL P V 13.062

13 249.25 30.00 291.25 23/07/1999 NCCANN MARIA GEORGE 12.046

14 250.00 30.00 291.00 EWS14/11/1996 NCCSHALVIN FRANCIS 11.030

15 245.75 30.00 288.75 LC16/08/1997 NCCJINCY JUSTIN J K 13.058

16 276.00 288.00 28/06/2000DEVIKA KRISHNA T M 12.042

17 256.00 18.00 286.00 M-MUSLIM23/05/1997 NCCSUHAIB AP 12.08

18 241.50 30.00 283.50 M-MAPPILA08/07/1999 NCCSHAMIL HAQUE K M 12.018

19 238.00 30.00 279.00 26/03/1994 NCCANNA P A 11.041

20 234.50 30.00 277.50 M-MAPPILA03/10/1998 NCCASHFAKH UL RAHMAN T 13.044
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21 234.25 30.00 277.25 EZHAVA28/05/1995 NCCMAMATHA N A 13.023

22 233.25 30.00 275.25 14/04/1998 NCCSAJITHA SIRIL 12.090

23 261.00 274.00 01/03/1998ANOOP JOHNSON 13.078

24 227.75 30.00 269.75 THIYYA18/06/1997 NCCSOURAV MANOHARAN 12.038

25 255.25 268.25 19/03/1998ATHULYA TOM 13.012

26 222.00 30.00 265.00 OBC-
CHETTY/CHETTIES

10/02/1998 NCCAISWARYA VIJAYAN 13.086

27 220.50 30.00 262.50 EZHAVA18/02/1993 NCCAJAISANKER K 12.064

28 252.25 262.25 OBC-SALIYAS15/02/1998ARYA C 10.07

29 218.25 30.00 261.25 09/02/2001 NCCAKHILA C K 13.028

30 217.75 30.00 259.75 08/04/2000 NCCNEETHU M S 12.053

31 214.75 30.00 257.75 03/01/1994 NCCMEGHANA ROSE JOSEPH 13.039

32 212.75 30.00 254.75 M-MUSLIM03/06/1995 NCCAZHAR ALI A 12.068

33 210.25 30.00 252.25 M-MUSLIM17/06/1999 NCCVASEEM H 12.06

34 207.75 30.00 250.75 23/01/1998 NCCAROMAL SENAN I 13.021

35 236.00 249.00 EZHAVA18/05/1996SANKAR THAMPURAN M V 13.048

36 235.25 247.25 EZHAVA28/08/2000ANAMIKA BABU 12.066

37 231.62 244.62 18/01/1997IRENE ELIZABETH
ANDREWS

13.065

38 200.50 30.00 243.50 27/09/1999 NCCANAGHA B 13.036

39 200.50 30.00 242.50 LC30/05/1993 NCCANJANA VIJAYAN 12.033

40 200.25 30.00 242.25 M-MUSLIM09/03/2000 NCCMOHAMED JASEEL M 12.010

41 228.75 241.75 EZHAVA05/09/1994DIVYA SOMAN 13.076

42 194.75 30.00 236.75 M-MAPPILA11/08/1995 NCCARSHAD A 12.089

43 225.75 236.75 M-MUSLIM25/01/1996MUHAMMED BILAL S 11.05

44 204.75 18.00 234.75 M-MUSLIM26/08/1993 NCCWAHIBA IRSHAD HUMAM 12.059

45 221.75 233.75 M-MAPPILA26/10/1998MUHAMMED SHANID K T 12.052

46 204.25 18.00 233.25 EZHAVA21/02/1992 NCCSWATHY M HARIDAS 11.082

47 190.75 30.00 232.75 EWS13/11/1997 NCCSANDRA RAJAN 12.034

48 220.75 232.75 THIYYA03/10/1998VAISHNAV B 12.074

49 219.25 229.25 EWS23/11/1995SHIJITH S NAIR 10.027

50 188.00 30.00 229.00 OBC-MANIYANI15/10/1993 NCCHARITHA M 11.088
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51 186.50 30.00 228.50 EZHAVA17/11/1995 NCCVISHNU NARAYANAN 12.067

52 210.25 223.25 SC-KURAVAN13/07/1998SREELAKSHMI DHANESH 13.054

53 211.00 223.00 LC29/10/1998AQUEALA CARMEL P T 12.031

54 206.00 217.00 EZHAVA23/06/1994BINDUJA MOHAN 11.077

55 169.00 30.00 210.00 EWS06/09/1998 NCCSHANIYA A T 11.081

56 198.25 209.25 18/03/1994ANAND ANIL 11.019

57 194.75 206.75 SIUC NADAR28/02/2000DAYA S S 12.043

58 189.75 200.75 SC-VANNAN23/02/1998SNEHA V V 11.087

59 187.25 200.25 V-VISWAKARMA20/08/1995AJEESH A S 13.084

60 155.50 30.00 195.50 M-MUSLIM21/05/1997 NCCSAJID S A 10.060

61 183.50 194.50 21/10/1997SHERIN JAMES 11.055

62 182.75 193.75 EZHAVA27/11/1998AKHIL SAJEEV 11.073

63 164.00 18.00 193.00 EZHAVA31/08/1999 NCCASHLEY ALIN 11.069

64 163.75 18.00 192.75 D-DHEEVARA17/05/1992 NCCATHIRA M V 11.032

65 181.75 192.75 EWS07/06/1997AJAY ANTONY 11.085

66 179.75 192.75 03/02/1998ARUN THOMAS 13.061

67 179.12 191.12 EWS11/05/2001SREEVIDHYA SOMAN 12.040

68 173.25 185.25 ST-KURUMBAR02/04/1991BINU M 12.072

69 169.75 182.75 10/03/1998ALAN K ANTONY 13.071

70 171.00 182.00 EZHAVA16/11/1999NILA B 11.022

71 167.75 180.75 25/02/2000VISAKH V K NAIR 13.075

72 167.75 178.75 ST-MALAI ARAYAN09/10/2000VINEETHA K G 11.083

73 167.25 178.25 08/09/1997GOWRI C B 11.011

74 156.75 168.75 20/05/2000ABHIRAMI THINNAKKAL 12.035

75 125.50 30.00 167.50 V-VISWAKARMA27/10/1994 NCCATHUL E S 12.049

76 152.25 164.25 EWS10/04/2002ANGEL KOCHUMON 12.025

77 133.00 18.00 164.00 V-VISWAKARMA08/12/1990 NCCAKHIL DAS A 13.079

78 132.50 18.00 163.50 EZHAVA23/10/1989 NCCMOBIN K M 13.029

79 152.50 163.50 M-MAPPILA20/04/1998SABAD K 11.01

80 151.50 163.50 M-MUSLIM22/05/2000FATHIMA BASHEER 12.014
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81 149.50 159.50 EWS26/12/1995NAVYAK BHASKAR P 10.045

82 113.00 30.00 156.00 19/08/1998 NCCMERIN P MENACHERY 13.050

83 122.75 18.00 151.75 SIUC NADAR03/05/1996 NCCANJU G L 11.037

84 121.00 18.00 150.00 M-MUSLIM02/10/1999 NCCDIYA T 11.04

85 133.00 146.00 SC-KANAKKAN02/10/1997MUKIL VAS A 13.024

86 124.50 137.50 SC-VELAN26/11/1991KABIR K 13.057

87 123.50 133.50 M-MUSLIM07/08/1992AMEEN T 10.013

88 92.00 18.00 123.00 SC-VANNAN24/08/1991 NCCSABIN KUMAR PP 13.056

89 84.50 94.50 LC03/04/1991NIJIN B S 10.051

90 84.00 93.00 LC18/05/1997PRINCE N JOSE 9.03
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NOTE (1) :- Inclusion of candidates possessing the qualification of 3 year BSc Forestry Degree from Kannur
University will be subject to the result of OA(EKM) No. 169/2026.

NOTE (2) :- The Ranked List of candidates published by the Kerala Public Service Commission in pursuance of this
notification shall cease to be in force after one month from the date of commencement of training (Forest Range
Officers Course) or 3 months from the date of coming into force of the ranked list whichever is later. Candidates from
the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and
rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the
pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurance of vacancies, there is no
guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining inthe
Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their
names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (3) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation and rechecking of Answer Script is not allowed.
Candidates who wish to obtain scanned image and tabulation sheet of their answer sheets relating to this selection
shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission,
www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only)
per paper via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (fifteen) days time to apply for image and
tabulation sheet of answersheets will be allowed to the candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List
is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before 11.04.2026). Applications submitted in any other
manner (ie, via Email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a
candidate. Copies of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The Deputy
Secretary (Examinations)-I , Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one
month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In
the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application
in the format prescribed by the Commission to THE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION,HEAD OFFICE, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-4. The format is available in the official website
of the Commission.The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment
application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for
relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government
with signature, name,designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID
Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original
of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of
Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are
pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of Ranked List, the request
for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy,
based on which he/she is to be advised.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI -

Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List : 90

Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 90
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Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC -
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer
SS IV


